
plugged into a wall or car charger and concurrently 
charge you Apple Watch device. 

Attaching to a Key Chain
1.	 Simply flex your key ring loop ( ) at one of the ends 

with your fingers.
2.	 Slide onto your key set and twist until fully 

connected.

Understanding the LED Indicator

Operating Instructions
EN | JetPak Apple Watch 

Power Bank Key Ring

3S-1187
INCLUSIONS

JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank Key Ring
USB-A to Micro USB Cable  

Operating Instructions

WARNINGS
•	 Read all instructions and warnings before using this product. 

Improper use of this product may result in product damage, 
excessive heat, toxic fumes, fire or explosion, for which 
damages you (“Purchaser”) and not 3SIXT (“Manufacturer”) are 
responsible.

•	 Do not store the accessory in a high-temperature environment, 
including heat caused by intense sunlight or other forms of 
heat (heaters etc.).

•	 Do not place the device in fire or other extremely hot 
environments. 

•	 Do not disassemble or modify this accessory in any manner.
•	 Do not attempt to power this device using any other method 

than as instructed explicitly in this user guide.
•	 Be sure to unplug cables from the battery when finished 

departing your vehicle. Failure not to follow this warning is the 
sole responsibility of the purchaser, who agrees to indemnify 
the Manufacturer (”3SIXT”).

•	 This accessory is intended for adults and not minors. Failure 
not to follow these warnings is the sole responsibility of the 
purchaser, who agrees to indemnify the Manufacturer (”3SIXT”) 
for any unintended use/misuse by a minor.

•	 All products must pass through a thorough quality inspection at 
the time of manufacture. However, if you find that your device 
is excessively hot, is found to be deformed outside its regular 
appearance or is emitting smoke, immediately stop using the 
device and contact 3SIXT.

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals, 
including lead, which is known to cause cancer and birth 
defects or other reproductive harm.  
For more information, go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov

NAME PARTS OPERATION
Charging your Apple Watch
1.	 	Locate the magnetic charging face ( ) making sure it 

is clear.
2.	 Make sure that your Apple Watch is also clear of dirt/

scum. If found to be dirty wipe with a slightly damp 
soft cloth.

3.	 Place your Apple Watch charging face down (clock 
face up) on top of the magnetic charging puck ( ).

4.	 The Apple Watch & magnetic charging puck will 
locate one another and connect. At this point 
charging will commence automatically.

5.	 To stop charging simply remove the Apple Watch 
from the magnetic charging face.

Charging the 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank
1.	 Locate the Micro USB input ( ).
2.	 Locate your included USB-A to Micro USB cable.
3.	 Connect the USB-A in your wall or car charger.
4.	 Place the USB-A end of the included cable into the 

Micro USB input on the 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch 
Power Bank.    

5.	 LED’s will illuminate individually from right to left 
indicating that charging has commenced.  

6.	 When all LED’s remain solid, this indicates that 
charging is complete and is ready to be disconnected.

7.	 The 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank can be 

For full user manual and FAQ’s, please visit:

Copyright © 2019.

3SIXT and its logo are trademarks of Cellnet Group Limited in Australia & 
New Zealand.  

All Rights Reserved.

Apple, Apple TV, Apple Watch, iPad, iPad Air, iPad Pro, iPhone, and Lightning 
are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. tvOS is 

a trademark of Apple Inc.

ANZ IMPORTER: CELLNET GROUP LIMITED 
59-61 Qantas Drive, Eagle Farm, QLD 4009 Australia

EU IMPORTER: WENTRONIC GMBH  
Pillmannstaße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, Germany

MADE IN CHINA

3SIXTgear

www.3sixtgear.com
or visit www.3sixtgear.com/support

1.	 Key Ring Loop
2.	 Status Button
3.	 Power Level LED 

(25% increments)

4.	 Magnetic Charging Puck
5.	 Key Ring Swivel
6.	 Micro USB Input

Betriebsanleitung
DE | JetPak Apple Watch Power 

Bank Key Ring

3S-1187
LIEFERUMFANG

JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank Key Ring
USB-A-zu-Micro-USB-Kabel 

Betriebsanleitung

WARNHINWEISE
•	 Lesen Sie die Betriebsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise vollständig 

durch, bevor Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen. Eine unsachgemäße 
Nutzung des Produkts kann zu einer Beschädigung oder Überhitzung des 
Produkts, zum Austritt giftiger Dämpfe sowie zu Feuer oder Explosionen 
führen, für die Sie („Käufer“) und nicht 3SIXT („Hersteller“) verantwortlich 
sind.

•	 Lagern Sie das Zubehörteil nicht bei hohen Temperaturen, insbesondere 
nicht bei intensiver Sonneneinstrahlung, oder in der Nähe anderer 
Wärmequellen (Heizung usw.).

•	 Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Feuer oder anderen extrem heißen 
Umgebungen aus. 

•	 Nehmen Sie das Zubehörteil nicht auseinander, und modifizieren  
Sie es in keiner Weise.

•	 Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf eine andere als die in dieser 
Betriebsanleitung ausdrücklich beschriebene Art und Weise.

•	 Achten Sie darauf, die Kabel von der Power Bank zu trennen, wenn 
der Ladevorgang beendet ist. Bei einer Nichtbeachtung dieses 
Sicherheitshinweises haftet der Käufer in vollem Umfang und  
verpflichtet sich, den Hersteller („3SIXT“) ggf. zu entschädigen.

•	 Dieses Zubehörteil ist nicht für Minderjährige geeignet. Bei einer 
Nichtbeachtung dieses Sicherheitshinweises haftet der Käufer in vollem 
Umfang und verpflichtet sich, den Hersteller („3SIXT“) im Falle einer nicht 
vorgesehenen bzw. unsachgemäßen Nutzung durch einen Minderjährigen 
ggf. zu entschädigen.

•	 Alle Produkte durchlaufen im Rahmen des Herstellungsprozesses eine 
strenge Qualitätsprüfung. Sollten Sie dennoch bemerken, dass sich das 
Gerät übermäßig heiß anfühlt, untypisch verformt hat oder Rauch austritt, 
sollten Sie die Nutzung des Geräts unverzüglich einstellen und 3SIXT 
kontaktieren.

WARNUNG: Durch dieses Produkt sind Sie womöglich Chemikalien 
ausgesetzt, darunter Blei, das bekanntermaßen Krebs, Geburtsfehler 
oder andere Schädigungen der Fortpflanzungsfähigkeit verursacht.  
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter  
www.p65warnings.ca.gov

TEILENAMEN BETRIEB
Aufladen Ihrer Apple Watch
1.	 	Suchen Sie die magnetische Ladescheibe ( ), und 

sorgen Sie dafür, dass sie frei von Verschmutzungen ist.
2.	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Apple Watch ebenfalls frei 

von Staub und Schmutz ist. Sollte Schmutz vorhanden 
sein, wischen Sie ihn mit einem feuchten, weichen 
Tuch ab.

3.	 Platzieren Sie Ihre Apple Watch mit dem Gesicht 
nach unten (mit der Uhr nach oben zeigend) auf der 
magnetischen Ladescheibe ( ).

4.	 Die Apple Watch und magnetische Ladescheibe 
erkennen sich gegenseitig und stellen eine Verbindung 
her. Dadurch beginnt automatisch der Ladevorgang.

5.	 Um den Ladevorgang zu beenden, entfernen Sie 
die Apple Watch einfach von der magnetischen 
Ladescheibe.

Laden der 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank
1.	 Suchen Sie den Micro-USB-Eingang ( ).
2.	 Suchen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-A-zu-Micro-USB-

Kabel.
3.	 Schließen Sie den USB-A-Stecker an Ihr Wand- bzw. 

Kfz-Ladegerät an.
4.	 Schließen Sie den Micro-USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten 

Kabels an den Micro-USB-Eingang der 3SIXT JetPak 
Apple Watch Power Bank an.

5.	 Von rechts nach links leuchten einzeln LEDs auf, um 

anzuzeigen, dass der Ladevorgang gestartet wurde. 
6.	 Sobald alle LEDs konstant leuchten, ist der Ladevorgang 

abgeschlossen. Nun kann die Power Bank vom 
Ladegerät getrennt werden.

7.	 Die 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch Power Bank kann auch 
mit einem Wand- oder Kfz-Ladegerät verbunden und 
aufgeladen werden, während Sie parallel Ihre Apple 
Watch aufladen. 

Befestigung an einem Schlüsselbund
1.	 Biegen Sie mit Ihren Fingern den Ring für den 

Schlüsselbund ( ) auf einer Seite auf.
2.	 Schieben Sie den Ring in Ihren Schlüsselbund, bis er 

ganz aufgenommen ist.

Bedeutung der LED-Anzeige

Ein komplettes Benutzerhandbuch sowie 
häufig gestellte Fragen (FAQs) finden Sie unter

Copyright © 2019.
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1.	 Ring für Schlüsselbund
2.	 Status-Taste
3.	 LED-Akkuanzeige 

(25 %-Stufen)

4.	 Magnetische 
Ladescheibe

5.	 Drehgelenk von Ring
6.	 Micro-USB-Eingang

Instrucciones de uso
ES | Llavero con batería externa 

JetPak para Apple Watch

3S-1187
COMPONENTES INCLUIDOS

Llavero con batería externa JetPak para Apple Watch
Cable USB-A a micro-USB 

Instrucciones de uso

ADVERTENCIAS
•	 Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de comenzar a 

usar este producto. Un uso inapropiado de este producto puede 
provocar daños en el mismo, calor excesivo, humos tóxicos, fuego o 
explosiones. La responsabilidad por estos daños recaerá en usted 
(el “comprador”), y no en 3SIXT (el “fabricante”).

•	 No almacene el accesorio en un lugar con temperaturas elevadas, 
incluyendo el calor causado por una intensa radiación solar u otras 
formas de calor (radiadores, etc.).

•	 No arroje el dispositivo al fuego ni lo coloque en otros entornos 
extremadamente calientes. 

•	 No desmonte ni modifique este accesorio en forma alguna.
•	 No trate de alimentar este dispositivo utilizando una forma distinta 

a la explícitamente indicada en este manual de uso.
•	 Asegúrese de desconectar los cables de la batería externa cuando 

salga del vehículo. El incumplimiento de esta indicación será 
únicamente responsabilidad del comprador, que se compromete a 
indemnizar al fabricante («3SIXT»).

•	 Este accesorio está diseñado para su uso por parte de adultos, 
no de menores. El incumplimiento de estas indicaciones será 
únicamente responsabilidad del comprador, que acepta indemnizar 
al fabricante (“3SIXT”) por cualquier uso no previsto/indebido por 
parte de un menor.

•	 Todos los productos deben pasar una exhaustiva inspección de 
seguridad en el momento de su fabricación. Aun así, si nota que su 
dispositivo está demasiado caliente, que ha sufrido deformaciones 
externas o que echa humo, deje de usar el aparato de inmediato y 
póngase en contacto con 3SIXT.

ATENCIÓN: Este producto puede exponerle a productos 
químicos, incluyendo el plomo, un carcinógeno conocido y 
que se sabe que puede producir malformaciones u otros 
daños reproductivos.  
Para más información visite www.p65warnings.ca.gov

NOMBRE DE LAS PARTES FUNCIONAMIENTO
Cómo cargar su Apple Watch
1.	 	Asegúrese de que la superficie magnética  

de carga ( ) esté limpia y despejada.
2.	 Asegúrese de que su Apple Watch no presente 

tampoco suciedad ni impurezas. Si está sucia,  
pásele un paño suave ligeramente húmedo.

3.	 Coloque su Apple Watch con la superficie de carga 
hacia abajo (la parte superior del reloj hacia arriba) 
sobre el disco magnético de carga ( ).

4.	 El Apple Watch y el disco magnético de carga se 
buscarán el uno al otro y se conectarán. En ese 
momento se iniciará de forma automática el  
proceso de carga.

5.	 Para detener la carga, simplemente retire  
el Apple Watch de la superficie magnética.

Cómo cargar la batería externa 3SIXT JetPak para Apple 
Watch
1.	 Localice la entrada micro-USB ( ).
2.	 Busque el cable USB-A a cable micro-USB incluido.
3.	 Conecte el USB-A al cargador de pared o del coche.
4.	 Introduzca el extremo USB-A del cable incluido en 

la entrada micro-USB de la batería externa 3SIXT 
JetPak para Apple Watch.    

5.	 Los LED se iluminarán uno por uno de derecha  
a izquierda para indicar que la carga ha comenzado.  

6.	 Los LED dejarán de parpadear cuando la carga haya 

finalizado y el cargador se pueda desconectar.
7.	 Puede enchufar la batería externa 3SIXT JetPak  

para Apple Watch a un cargador de pared o de  
coche y cargar al mismo tiempo su Apple Watch. 

Cómo acoplar a las llaves
1.	 Presione uno de los extremos de la anilla del llavero  

( ) con los dedos.
2.	 Deslice el juego de llaves y gire hasta que queden 

totalmente conectadas.

Significado de los indicadores LED

Para consultar el manual del usuario 
completo y las preguntas frecuentes, visite:
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1.	 Anilla del llavero
2.	 Botón de estado  

de carga
3.	 LED indicadores  

del nivel de carga 
(incrementos del 25 %)

4.	 Disco de carga 
magnético

5.	 Eslabón giratorio  
del llavero

6.	 Entrada micro-USB

Mode d’emploi
FR | Batterie externe en porte-clés 

JetPak Apple Watch

3S-1187
COMPOSANTS INCLUS

Batterie externe en porte-clés JetPak Apple Watch
Câble USB-A vers Micro USB  

Mode d’emploi

AVERTISSEMENTS
•	 Lisez l’ensemble des instructions et avertissements avant d’utiliser ce 

produit. Une utilisation inappropriée de ce produit peut endommager le 
produit, causer une chaleur excessive, des émanations toxiques, un incendie 
ou une explosion ; vous (« acheteur ») et non 3SIXT (« fabricant ») êtes 
responsable des dommages en résultant.

•	 N’entreposez pas l’accessoire dans un environnement où la température 
est élevée, notamment en raison d’un ensoleillement intense ou d’autres 
formes de chaleur (appareils de chauffage, etc.).

•	 Ne placez pas l’appareil dans le feu ou dans d’autres milieux extrêmement 
chauds. 

•	 Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas cet accessoire de quelque façon 
que ce soit.

•	 Ne tentez pas d’alimenter l’appareil en utilisant d’autres méthodes que  
celle expressément décrite dans ce guide d’utilisation.

•	 Assurez-vous de débrancher les câbles de la batterie lorsque vous quittez 
votre véhicule. En cas de non-respect de cet avertissement, l’acheteur est 
tenu pour seul responsable et accepte d’indemniser le fabricant (« 3SIXT »).

•	 Cet accessoire est destiné aux adultes et non aux mineurs. En cas de non-
respect de ces avertissements, l’acheteur est tenu pour seul responsable 
et accepte d’indemniser le fabricant (« 3SIXT ») dans l’éventualité d’une 
utilisation non prévue ou inappropriée par un mineur.

•	 Tous les produits doivent être soumis à un contrôle de qualité approfondi 
lors de la fabrication. Toutefois, si vous constatez que votre appareil est 
extrêmement chaud, qu’il présente des déformations manifestes ou qu’il 
émet de la fumée, arrêtez immédiatement de l’utiliser et contactez 3SIXT.

AVERTISSEMENT :ce produit peut vous exposer à des substances 
chimiques, notamment au plomb, qui est connu pour causer des 
cancers, des anomalies congénitales et d’autres troubles liés à la 
reproduction. Pour plus d’informations, veuillez consulter  
www.p65warnings.ca.gov

NOM DES PIÈCES FONCTIONNEMENT
Chargement de votre Apple Watch
1.	 	Localisez la face de chargement magnétique ( ) en 

veillant à ce que sa surface soit propre.
2.	 Assurez-vous également qu’il n’y a pas de saletés  

sur l’Apple Watch. Dans le cas contraire, nettoyez-la  
à l’aide d’un chiffon doux légèrement humide.

3.	 Placez l’Apple Watch avec la face de chargement 
vers le bas (cadran vers le haut) sur la rondelle de 
chargement magnétique ( ).

4.	 L’Apple Watch et la rondelle de chargement 
magnétique vont se détecter mutuellement et 
se connecter. Le chargement se lancera alors 
automatiquement.

5.	 Pour arrêter la charge, retirez simplement l’Apple 
Watch de la face de chargement magnétique.

Chargement de la batterie externe JetPak Apple Watch 
3SIXT
1.	 Identifiez l’entrée Micro USB ( ).
2.	 Repérez votre câble USB-A vers Micro USB inclus.
3.	 Branchez le connecteur USB-A à votre chargeur mural 

ou de voiture.
4.	 Branchez la fiche USB-A du câble inclus à l’entrée Micro 

USB sur la batterie externe JetPak Apple Watch 3SIXT.
5.	 Les voyants LED s’allument individuellement de droite à 

gauche, ce qui signifie que le chargement a commencé.
6.	 Lorsque tous les voyants sont fixes, le chargement 

est terminé. Vous pouvez débrancher la batterie.
7.	 La batterie externe JetPak Apple Watch 3SIXT peut 

être branchée sur une prise murale ou un chargeur 
de voiture pour être rechargée, tout en chargeant 
votre appareil Apple Watch. 

Fixation à un porte-clés
1.	 Ouvrez l’anneau du porte-clés ( ) à l’une  

des extrémités avec vos doigts.
2.	 Faites le glisser sur votre porte-clés et tournez 

jusqu’à ce qu’il soit entièrement relié.

Fonctionnement de l’indicateur LED

Pour consulter le mode d’emploi complet  
et la FAQ, rendez-vous à l’adresse :
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1.	 Anneau du porte-clés
2.	 Indicateur d’état
3.	 Indicateur LED du 

niveau de puissance 
(incréments de 25 %)

4.	 Rondelle de chargement 
magnétique

5.	 Système de pivot  
du porte-clés

6.	 Entrée Micro USB

Istruzioni d’uso
IT | Power bank JetPak per Apple 

Watch con portachiavi

3S-1187
DOTAZIONE

Power bank JetPak per Apple Watch con portachiavi
Cavo da USB-A a Micro USB 

Istruzioni d’uso

AVVERTENZE
•	 Leggere tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima di utilizzare 

questo prodotto. Un uso improprio può causare danni al prodotto, 
surriscaldamento, fumi tossici, incendio o esplosione dei quali è 
responsabile l’utilizzatore (“Acquirente”) e non 3SIXT (“Produttore”).

•	 Non conservare l’accessorio in ambienti con temperature elevate, 
compresi quelli in cui il calore è provocato da intense radiazioni 
solari e da altre sorgenti (ad esempio caloriferi ecc.).

•	 Non esporre il dispositivo a fiamme o ad altri ambienti 
estremamente caldi. 

•	 Non smontare né modificare l’accessorio in alcun modo.
•	 Non tentare di alimentare questo dispositivo utilizzando un metodo 

diverso da quello esplicitamente indicato nella presente guida 
per l’utente.

•	 Non dimenticare di scollegare i cavi dal power bank una volta 
terminata l’operazione. L’acquirente è il solo responsabile in caso di 
mancato rispetto della presente avvertenza e accetta di esonerare 
il Produttore (“3SIXT”).

•	 Questo accessorio è destinato all’uso da parte degli adulti e non 
è adatto ai minori. L’acquirente è il solo responsabile in caso di 
mancato rispetto delle presenti avvertenze e accetta di esonerare 
il Produttore (“3SIXT”) per un uso non previsto / improprio da parte 
di un minore.

•	 Tutti i prodotti sono sottoposti a un accurato controllo qualità 
al momento della loro fabbricazione. Tuttavia, nel caso in cui il 
dispositivo si surriscaldasse, si deformasse in maniera anomala 
o emettesse fumo, è necessario interromperne immediatamente 
l’utilizzo e contattare 3SIXT.

AVVERTENZE:Questo prodotto espone gli utenti ad alcuni 
prodotti chimici tra cui il piombo, che potrebbe avere effetti 
cancerogeni, causare difetti congeniti o altri danni a livello 
riproduttivo. Per maggiori informazioni, si prega di visitare  
www.p65warnings.ca.gov

DENOMINAZIONE DEI COMPONENTI FUNZIONAMENTO
Caricare l’Apple Watch
1.	 	Predisporre la superficie per la carica magnetica ( ) 

dopo averla pulita.
2.	 Assicurarsi inoltre che l’Apple Watch non presenti 

segni di sporcizia/impurità. In caso di sporcizia, pulire 
con un panno leggermente inumidito.

3.	 Posizionare la superficie di ricarica dell’Apple Watch 
(con il quadrante rivolto verso l’alto) sul disco per la 
ricarica magnetica ( ).

4.	 L’Apple Watch e il disco per la ricarica magnetica 
procederanno all’individuazione reciproca e quindi alla 
connessione. La ricarica inizierà automaticamente.

5.	 Per interrompere la ricarica sarà sufficiente rimuovere 
l’Apple Watch dalla superficie per la ricarica 
magnetica.

Ricaricare il Power bank 3SIXT JetPak per Apple Watch
1.	 Individuare l’ingresso Micro USB ( ).
2.	 Individuare il cavo da USB-A a Micro USB  

in dotazione.
3.	 Collegare il cavo USB-A al caricabatterie a muro  

o da auto.
4.	 Collegare l’estremità USB-A del cavo in dotazione 

all’ingresso Micro USB del power bank 3SIXT JetPak 
per Apple Watch.    

5.	 I LED si accenderanno singolarmente da destra  
a sinistra, indicando che la ricarica è iniziata.  

6.	 Quando tutti i LED restano accesi in maniera fissa, 
la ricarica è completa e il power bank può essere 
scollegato.

7.	 Il power bank 3SIXT JetPak per Apple Watch può 
essere collegato a un caricabatterie a muro o da auto 
e contemporaneamente caricare un Apple Watch.

Fissaggio a un portachiavi
1.	 Piegare con le dita l’anello portachiavi ( ) su una 

delle estremità.
2.	 Inserire il mazzo di chiavi e farlo girare finché non  

è completamente collegato.

Legenda dell’indicatore a LED

Per consultare il manuale delle istruzioni 
completo e le domande frequenti (FAQ), 
visitare:
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1.	 Anello portachiavi
2.	 Pulsante di stato
3.	 LED livello batteria 

(incrementi del 25%)

4.	 Disco per ricarica 
magnetica

5.	 Perno girevole portachiavi
6.	 Ingresso Micro USB

Instrukcja użytkowania
PL | JetPak Apple Watch Power 

Bank Key Ring
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W ZESTAWIE

Brelok-powerbank JetPak Apple Watch
Kabel USB-A do micro USB 

Instrukcja użytkowania

OSTRZEŻENIA
•	 Przed użyciem produktu zapoznać się z wszystkimi instrukcjami 

i ostrzeżeniami. Nieprawidłowe użytkowanie produktu może skutkować 
jego uszkodzeniem, nadmiernym nagrzewaniem, wydzielaniem toksycznych 
oparów, pożarem lub wybuchem – za wszelkie związane z tym szkody 
odpowiada użytkownik („nabywca”), a nie 3SIXT („producent”).

•	 Nie przechowywać produktu w miejscach o wysokiej temperaturze; 
dotyczy to także ciepła spowodowanego silnym oddziaływaniem promieni 
słonecznych i ciepła innego rodzaju (np. od grzejników itp.).

•	 Nie wkładać urządzenia do ognia ani nie wystawiać na działanie wysokich 
temperatur. 

•	 Nie rozmontowywać produktu ani nie przerabiać go w żaden sposób.
•	 Nie podejmować prób zasilania produktu w sposób inny niż wyraźnie 

określony w niniejszej instrukcji obsługi.
•	 Pamiętać, aby odłączyć kable od akumulatora po zakończeniu. Za 

niezastosowanie się do tego ostrzeżenia odpowiedzialność ponosi wyłącznie 
nabywca, który wyraża zgodę na zwolnienie od odpowiedzialności 
producenta („3SIXT”).

•	 Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez osoby dorosłe, nie powinny 
go używać osoby nieletnie. Za niezastosowanie się do tych ostrzeżeń 
odpowiedzialność ponosi wyłącznie nabywca, który wyraża zgodę na 
zwolnienie od odpowiedzialności producenta („3SIXT”) za korzystanie 
z urządzenia w sposób nieprawidłowy / niezgodny z przeznaczeniem przez 
osobę nieletnią.

•	 Wszystkie produkty poddawane są gruntownej kontroli jakości na etapie 
produkcji. Jeśli jednak użytkownik zauważy, że produkt nadmiernie się 
nagrzewa, uległ odkształceniu i nie wygląda tak jak wcześniej lub wydobywa 
się z niego dym, należy natychmiast zaprzestać korzystania z produktu 
i skontaktować się z 3SIXT.

OSTRZEŻENIE: użytkowanie produktu może narazić użytkownika 
na kontakt z substancjami chemicznymi, w tym z ołowiem, który 
powoduje raka oraz wady wrodzone lub inne szkody dla układu 
rozrodczego. Więcej informacji można znaleźć na stronie  
www.p65warnings.ca.gov

NAZWY CZĘŚCI DZIAŁANIE
Ładowanie urządzenia Apple Watch
1.	 	Znaleźć magnetyczny krążek ładujący ( ) i upewnić 

się, że jest czysty.
2.	 Upewnić się, że na urządzeniu Apple Watch również 

nie ma zabrudzeń. Jeśli urządzenie jest brudne, 
należy wytrzeć je lekko wilgotną, miękką szmatką.

3.	 Ułożyć Apple Watch na magnetycznym krążku 
ładującym ( ) tak, by spód zegarka dotykał krążka, 
a ekran skierowany był do góry.

4.	 Apple Watch i magnetyczny krążek ładujący 
zlokalizują się nawzajem i połączą. Ładowanie 
rozpocznie się automatycznie.

5.	 Aby przerwać ładowanie, wystarczy zdjąć urządzenie 
Apple Watch z magnetycznego krążka ładującego.

Ładowanie powerbanku 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch
1.	 Znaleźć wejście micro USB ( ).
2.	 Znaleźć załączony kabel USB-A do micro USB.
3.	 Podłączyć złącze USB-A do ładowarki sieciowej  

lub samochodowej.
4.	 Podłączyć złącze micro-USB do wejścia micro USB 

w powerbanku 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch.    
5.	 Diody LED będą zapalać się po kolei od prawej do 

lewej strony, co oznacza, że ładowanie się rozpoczęło.  
6.	 Gdy wszystkie diody LED będą świecić nieprzerwanie, 

znaczy to, że ładowanie się zakończyło i można 
odłączyć urządzenie.

7.	 Powerbank 3SIXT JetPak Apple Watch można 
podłączyć do ładowarki sieciowej lub samochodowej 
i jednocześnie ładować urządzenie Apple Watch.

Przymocowywanie breloka do kluczy
1.	 Palcami rozgiąć jedną z końcówek kółka do breloka  

( ).
2.	 Wsunąć kółko na kółko przy kluczach i przesuwać  

do momentu, aż się połączą.

Działanie wskaźnika LED

Pełną instrukcję obsługi oraz najczęściej 
zadawane pytania można znaleźć pod 
adresem:

Copyright © 2019.

3SIXT oraz należące do 3SIXT logo są znakami towarowymi spółki Cellnet Group 
Limited w Australii i Nowej Zelandii.  

Wszystkie prawa zastrzeżone.

Apple, Apple TV, Apple Watch, iPad, iPad Air, iPad Pro, iPhone i Lightning 
są znakami towarowymi spółki Apple Inc. zarejestrowanej w Stanach 

Zjednoczonych i innych krajach. tvOS jest znakiem towarowym spółki Apple Inc.

IMPORTER NA OBSZAR AUSTRALII I NOWEJ ZELANDII: CELLNET 
GROUP LIMITED 

59-61 Qantas Drive, Eagle Farm, QLD 4009, Australia

IMPORTER NA OBSZAR UE: WENTRONIC GMBH  
Pillmannstaße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, Niemcy

WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH

3SIXTgear

www.3sixtgear.com
lub www.3sixtgear.com/support

1.	 Kółko do breloka
2.	 Przycisk stanu
3.	 Diody LED poziomu 

naładowania (co 25%)

4.	 Magnetyczny  
krążek ładujący

5.	 Zaczep kółka
6.	 Wejście micro USB

Návod k použití
CS | Power banka JetPak  
na klíče pro Apple Watch

3S-1187
OBSAH BALENÍ

Power banka JetPak na klíče pro Apple Watch
Kabel USB-A – Micro USB 

Návod k použití

VAROVÁNÍ
•	 Než začnete výrobek používat, přečtěte si všechny pokyny 

a varování. Nesprávné používání výrobku může mít za následek 
jeho poškození, nadměrné zahřívání, vznik jedovatých zplodin, 
požár nebo výbuch. Za škody způsobené nesprávným 
používáním odpovídáte vy („kupující“), nikoli společnost 3SIXT 
(„výrobce“).

•	 Příslušenství neskladujte v prostředí s vysokou teplotou 
způsobenou například silným slunečním svitem nebo jinými 
zdroji tepla (topnými tělesy atd.).

•	 Zařízení nevystavujte otevřenému ohni ani extrémnímu horku. 
•	 Příslušenství nerozebírejte ani nijak nepozměňujte.
•	 Zařízení se nepokoušejte napájet jinak, než je výslovně uvedeno 

v tomto návodu.
•	 Po dokončení nabíjení odpojte všechny kabely od baterie. Za 

škody způsobené nerespektováním těchto varování odpovídá 
výhradně kupující, který tímto zbavuje odpovědnosti výrobce 
(„3SIXT“).

•	 Příslušenství je určeno pro dospělé, nikoli pro děti. Za škody 
způsobené nerespektováním těchto varování odpovídá 
výhradně kupující, který tímto zbavuje výrobce („3SIXT“) 
odpovědnosti za jakékoli nezamýšlené nebo nesprávné 
používání ze strany dětí.

•	 Všechny výrobky procházejí při výrobě přísnou kontrolou 
kvality. Pokud však zjistíte, že se zařízení nadměrně zahřívá, je 
deformované nad rámec běžného vzhledu nebo z něj vychází 
dým, okamžitě jej přestaňte používat a obraťte se na 3SIXT.

VAROVÁNÍ: Při používání výrobku můžete přijít do styku 
s chemickými látkami včetně olova, které podle 
současných poznatků způsobují rakovinu, vývojové  
vady plodu a jiná poškození reprodukčního ústrojí.  
Další informace naleznete na stránkách  
www.p65warnings.ca.gov

NÁZVY DÍLŮ POUŽITÍ
Nabíjení hodinek Apple Watch
1.	 	Vyhledejte magnetickou nabíjecí plochu ( ) 

a zkontrolujte, zda je čistá.
2.	 Zkontrolujte také čistotu hodinek Apple Watch. 

Pokud jsou znečištěné, otřete je lehce navlhčenou 
měkkou látkou.

3.	 Položte hodinky Apple Watch zadní stranou 
(displejem nahoru) na magnetickou nabíjecí  
plochu ( ).

4.	 Hodinky Apple Watch a magnetická nabíjecí  
plocha se vzájemně rozpoznají a spojí. Následně  
se automaticky spustí nabíjení.

5.	 Chcete-li nabíjení zastavit, stačí hodinky  
Apple Watch odebrat z nabíjecí plochy.

Nabíjení power banky 3SIXT JetPak pro Apple Watch
1.	 Vyhledejte vstup Micro USB ( ).
2.	 Vyhledejte dodávaný kabel USB-A – Micro USB.
3.	 Připojte konektor USB-A k síťové nabíječce nebo 

nabíječce do auta.
4.	 Připojte konektor dodávaného kabelu USB-A ke 

vstupu Micro USB na power bance 3SIXT JetPak  
pro Apple Watch.    

5.	 LED diody rozsvícením zprava doleva indikují  
zahájení nabíjení.  

6.	 Jakmile začnou všechny LED diody trvale svítit,  
power banka je plně nabitá a můžete ji odpojit.

7.	 Power banka 3SIXT JetPak pro Apple Watch může 
být připojena k síťové nabíječce nebo nabíječce do 
auta i v době, kdy současně nabíjí hodinky Apple 
Watch. 

Připnutí ke klíčům
1.	 Pomocí prstů roztáhněte kroužek na klíče ( ) 

v místě, kde končí jeho spirála.
2.	 Do štěrbiny zasuňte klíče a provléknutím  

spirálou je spojte s kroužkem.

Význam LED indikátoru

Úplný návod k použití a odpovědi na 
nejčastější dotazy naleznete na adrese:

Copyright © 2019.

3SIXT a příslušné logo jsou ochranné známky společnosti Cellnet Group Limited 
v Austrálii a na Novém Zélandu.  

Všechna práva vyhrazena.

Apple, Apple TV, Apple Watch, iPad, iPad Air, iPad Pro, iPhone a Lightning jsou 
ochranné známky společnosti Apple Inc. registrované v USA a dalších zemích. 

tvOS je ochranná známka společnosti Apple Inc.

DOVOZCE PRO OBLAST ANZ: CELLNET GROUP LIMITED 
59-61 Qantas Drive, Eagle Farm, QLD 4009 Austrálie

DOVOZCE PRO EU: WENTRONIC GMBH  
Pillmannstaße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, Německo

VYROBENO V ČÍNĚ

3SIXTgear

www.3sixtgear.com
nebo navštivte stránky  

www.3sixtgear.com/support

1.	 Kroužek na klíče
2.	 Stavové tlačítko
3.	 LED indikátor nabití 

(kroky po 25 %)

4.	 Magnetická  
nabíjecí plocha

5.	 Úchyt kroužku na klíče
6.	 Vstup Micro USB



SPECIFICATIONS

Item Number 3S-1187

Capacity: 1000mAh

Battery Type: Li-Ion

Input: 5V/1.0A

Wireless Output: 5W

MFI: Yes

Apple Watch Charges: Approx. x2 charges

Input Type: Micro USB

Dimensions: 61.8*16.5*39.2mm

Weight: 50g

Inclusions

Micro USB Cable 30cm

LIABILITY NOTICE
We reserve the right to printing errors and changes to 
product, packaging or product documentation.
• 	 See our terms of the warranty. These are available in 

their current form by the importer of record in each 
region where the item is sold.

DISPOSAL
Parts of this unit contain materials that are recyclable. 
Certain waste companies specialise in recycling these 
parts. Dispose of the components in compliance with all 
applicable regions regulations. Contact your local waste 
management authority for more detailed information 
about recycling this product.

DISPOSAL (APPLICABLE FOR EU COUNTRIES)
This symbol on the product, or in the operating 
instructions, or on the packaging indicates that 
the product must not be included as general 
household waste. 

According to the European WEEE directive, electrical 
and electronic equipment must not be disposed of with 
consumers waste. Its components must be recycled 
or disposed separately of general household waste. 
Otherwise, contaminative and hazardous substances can 
pollute the environment and adversely affect human 
health. 
As a consumer, you are committed by law to dispose 
of electrical and electronic devices to the producer, 

the dealer, or public collecting points at the end of 
the devices lifetime. This kind of waste separation, 
application, and recycling of materials help with 
conserving natural resources critical to environmental 
protection. WEEE No: 82898622

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
With the CE sign, 3SIXT, an imported brand 
of Wentronic GmbH ensures, that the 
product is conformed to the basic European 
standards and directives.

FCC COMPLIANCE
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must 

accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.

EU WARRANTY & PRODUCT SUPPORT:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź,  
visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

USA & CANADA WARRANTY & PRODUCT SUPPORT:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikelnummer 3S-1187

Kapazität: 1.000 mAh

Akkutyp: Li-Ion

Eingang: 5 V/1,0 A

Drahtlosausgang: 5 W

MFI: Ja

Apple Watch-
Ladevorgänge: Bis zu zwei Ladevorgänge

Eingangstyp: Micro-USB

Abmessungen: 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Gewicht: 50 g

Lieferumfang

Micro-USB-Kabel 30 cm

HAFTUNGSHINWEIS
Druckfehler und Änderungen an Produkt, Verpackung 
oder Produktdokumentation behalten wir uns vor.
• 	 Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie in unseren 

Garantiebedingungen. Diese sind in ihrer aktuellen 
Fassung über den Importeur der jeweiligen Region 
erhältlich, in der der Artikel verkauft wird.

ENTSORGUNG
Dieses Gerät enthält recycelbare Materialien. Bestimmte 
Abfallunternehmen sind auf das Recycling der ent
sprechenden Bauteile spezialisiert. Entsorgen Sie  
die Komponenten unter Beachtung aller geltenden 
regionalen Vorschriften. Wenden Sie sich an Ihre 
örtliche Abfallwirtschaftsbehörde, um nähere 
Informationen zum Recycling dieses Produkts zu 
erhalten.

ENTSORGUNG (IN EU-MITGLIEDSTAATEN)
Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt, der 
Betriebsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist 
darauf hin, dass das Produkt nicht mit dem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 

Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nach 
der europäischen WEEE-Richtlinie nicht mit dem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Ihre Komponenten müssen 
recycelt oder getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
Andernfalls können kontaminierende und gefährliche 
Stoffe die Umwelt belasten und die menschliche 

Gesundheit beeinträchtigen. 
Als Verbraucher sind Sie gesetzlich verpflichtet, 
elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer 
Lebensdauer an den Hersteller, Händler oder an den 
dafür eingerichteten öffentlichen Sammelstellen 
zurückzugeben. Mit dieser Art der Verwertung von 
Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum 
Schutz unserer Umwelt. WEEE-Nr.: 82898622

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Mit dem CE-Zeichen erklärt 3SIXT, eine 
importierte Marke der Wentronic GmbH, 
dass das Produkt die grundlegenden 
europäischen Normen und Richtlinien 
erfüllt.

FCC-KONFORMITÄT
Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der 
FCC-Bestimmungen. Die Benutzung ist 
Gegenstand der folgenden zwei Aussagen: (1) 
Das Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen 

verursachen, und (2) das Gerät muss Interferenzen 
vertragen können, darunter auch Störsignale, die 
unerwünschte Reaktionen im Gerät hervorrufen können.

GARANTIE UND PRODUKTSUPPORT  
INNERHALB DER EU:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź  
www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

GEWÄHRLEISTUNG UND PRODUKTSUPPORT  
IN DEN USA UND KANADA:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

ESPECIFICACIONES

Número de artículo 3S-1187

Capacidad: 1000 mAh

Tipo de batería: Iones de litio

Entrada: 5 V/1,0 A

Salida inalámbrica: 5 W

MFI: Sí

Cargas de Apple 
Watch: Aprox. 2 cargas

Tipo de entrada: Micro-USB

Dimensiones: 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Peso: 50 g

Componentes 
incluidos

Cable micro-USB 30 cm

LIMITACIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD
Nos reservamos el derecho a corregir errores de imprenta 
y a realizar cambios en el producto, en el embalaje o en la 
documentación de dicho producto.
• 	 Consulte nuestros términos de garantía. Estos estarán 

disponibles en su forma actual a través del importador 
registrado de cada región en la que el producto se halle a 
la venta.

ELIMINACIÓN
Algunas de las partes de esta unidad contienen materiales 
reciclables. Existen empresas de gestión de residuos 
especializadas en el reciclaje de dichas partes. Deberá 
eliminar los componentes de acuerdo con todas las 
regulaciones aplicables en su región. Póngase en contacto 
con su autoridad local en materia de gestión de residuos 
para obtener información más detallada sobre el reciclaje de 
este producto.

ELIMINACIÓN  
(APLICABLE A PAÍSES DE LA UE)

La presencia de este símbolo en el producto, en sus 
instrucciones de uso o en su embalaje indica que este 
no se debe incluir en la basura doméstica. 
De acuerdo con la directiva europea RAEE, los 

aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben ser eliminados 
junto con otros residuos de los consumidores. Sus 
componentes deben ser reciclados o eliminados de forma 
separada de los residuos domésticos generales. De lo 

contrario, es posible que las sustancias contaminantes 
y peligrosas contaminen el medioambiente y tengan 
consecuencias negativas para la salud humana. 
Como consumidor, usted está obligado por ley a eliminar los 
dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos a través del fabricante, el 
distribuidor o los puntos de recogida pública al final de la vida 
útil de estos productos. Este tipo de separación de residuos, 
aplicación y reciclado de materiales ayuda a conservar 
recursos naturales críticos para la protección medioambiental. 
RAEE N.º: 82898622

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD EUROPEA
Con el marcado CE, 3SIXT, una marca importada 
por Wentronic GmbH, asegura que el producto 
cumple los estándares y directivas básicos 
europeos.

CONFORMIDAD FCC
Este dispositivo cumple con el apartado 15 de la 
reglamentación de la FCC. Su uso está sujeto a 
dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede 
causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este 

dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, 
incluyendo aquellas que pudieran causar un funcionamiento 
no deseado.

GARANTÍA Y SERVICIO TÉCNICO PARA EUROPA:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź,  
visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

GARANTÍA Y SERVICIO TÉCNICO  
PARA EE. UU. Y CANADÁ:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Numéro d’article 3S-1187

Capacité : 1 000 mAh

Type de batterie : Li-Ion

Entrée : 5 V/1,0 A

Sortie sans fil : 5 W

MFI : Oui

Chargements Apple 
Watch : Environ deux charges

Type d’entrée : Micro USB

Dimensions : 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Poids : 50 g

Composants inclus

Câble Micro USB 30 cm

AVIS DE RESPONSABILITÉ
Sous réserve d’erreurs d’impression. Nous nous  
réservons le droit de modifier le produit, l’emballage  
ou la documentation du produit.
• 	 Consultez nos conditions de garantie. Celles-ci sont 

disponibles dans leur forme actuelle auprès de 
l’importateur officiel dans chaque région où l’article 
est vendu.

MISE AU REBUT
Certaines pièces de cet article contiennent des matériaux 
recyclables. Certaines entreprises de traitement des 
déchets sont spécialisées dans le recyclage de ces pièces. 
Mettez les composants au rebut conformément à la 
réglementation en vigueur dans votre localité. Contactez 
votre organisme de traitement des déchets local pour 
obtenir des informations plus détaillées sur le recyclage 
de ce produit.

MISE AU REBUT  
(APPLICABLE DANS LES PAYS DE L’UE)

Ce symbole sur le produit, sur le mode d’emploi 
ou sur l’emballage indique que le produit ne doit 
pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères 
ordinaires. 

Conformément à la directive européenne sur les DEEE, 
les équipements électriques et électroniques ne doivent 
pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers. Leurs 
composants doivent être recyclés ou jetés séparément 

des ordures ménagères ordinaires. Dans le cas contraire, 
des substances dangereuses et contaminantes peuvent 
polluer l’environnement et entraîner des problèmes 
sanitaires. 
En tant que consommateur, vous êtes tenu par la loi de 
mettre au rebut les appareils électriques et électroniques 
en les rapportant au fabricant, au revendeur ou aux 
points de collecte publics à la fin de leur cycle de vie. Le 
tri des déchets et le recyclage des matériaux contribuent 
à la préservation des ressources naturelles essentielles à 
la protection de l’environnement. N° DEEE : 82898622

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L’UE
Avec le sigle CE, 3SIXT, marque importée de 
Wentronic GmbH, garantit que le produit est 
conforme aux directives et normes 
européennes de base.

CONFORMITÉ FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à l’article 15 du 
règlement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est 
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet 
appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences 

nuisibles, et (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute 
interférence reçue, y compris des interférences pouvant 
entraîner un fonctionnement non désiré.

ASSISTANCE PRODUIT ET GARANTIE UE :
EN : 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE : 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR : ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES : ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT : ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK : 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź,  
visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ : 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

ASSISTANCE PRODUIT ET GARANTIE ÉTATS-UNIS 
ET CANADA :
EN : 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR : ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES : ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

SPECIFICHE

Numero dell’articolo 3S-1187

Capacità: 1000 mAh

Tipo di batteria: Ioni di litio

Ingresso: 5 V/1.0 A

Uscita wireless: 5 W

MFI: Sì

Cicli di ricarica  
Apple Watch: Circa 2 cicli di ricarica

Tipo di ingresso: Micro USB

Dimensioni: 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Peso: 50 g

Dotazione

Cavo micro USB 30 cm

DICHIARAZIONE DI RESPONSABILITÀ
Con riserva di eventuali errori di stampa e modifiche  
a prodotti, imballaggi o documentazione del prodotto.
• 	 Consultare le nostre condizioni di garanzia. La 

versione attualmente valida è disponibile presso 
l’importatore ufficiale della regione in cui è venduto  
il prodotto.

SMALTIMENTO
Parti di questo prodotto contengono materiali riciclabili. 
Alcune imprese di smaltimento sono specializzate nel 
riciclaggio di questi componenti. Smaltire i materiali nel 
rispetto di tutte le normative locali vigenti. Contattare 
l’autorità locale competente per la gestione dei rifiuti 
per informazioni più dettagliate su come riciclare questo 
prodotto.

SMALTIMENTO  
(VALIDO PER I PAESI DELL’UE)

Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sulle istruzioni d’uso 
o sull’imballaggio indica che il dispositivo non 
deve essere smaltito con i normali rifiuti 
domestici. 

Ai sensi della direttiva europea RAEE, le apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche non devono essere smaltite 
insieme ai rifiuti di consumo. I loro componenti devono 
essere riciclati o smaltiti separatamente dai normali rifiuti 
domestici. In caso contrario, sostanze contaminanti e 
pericolose potrebbero inquinare l’ambiente e pregiudicare 

la salute dell’uomo. 
In quanto consumatore, l’Acquirente ha l’obbligo di legge 
di consegnare i rifiuti da apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche al produttore, commerciante o punto 
di raccolta pubblico al termine del ciclo di vita dei 
dispositivi. Questo tipo di separazione dei rifiuti, uso  
e riciclaggio dei materiali contribuisce a preservare  
risorse naturali fondamentali per la protezione 
dell’ambiente. Codice RAEE: 82898622

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE
Con la marcatura CE, 3SIXT, un marchio 
importato da Wentronic GmbH, garantisce 
che il prodotto è conforme agli standard e 
alle direttive europee fondamentali.

CONFORMITÀ FCC
Questo dispositivo è conforme alle 
disposizioni della parte 15 della normativa 
FCC. L’operazione è soggetta alle seguenti due 
condizioni:  

(1) il dispositivo non deve causare interferenze dannose e 
(2) il dispositivo deve accettare le interferenze ricevute, 
comprese quelle che potrebbero causare operazioni 
indesiderate.

GARANZIA UE E ASSISTENZA TECNICA
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź,  
visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

GARANZIA USA E CANADA E ASSISTENZA TECNICA:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

Numer pozycji 3S-1187

Pojemność: 1000 mAh

Typ akumulatora: litowo-jonowy

Napięcie wejściowe: 5 V/1,0 A

Napięcie wyjściowe 
bezprzewodowe: 5 W

Certyfikat MFI: Tak

Liczba naładowań 
Apple Watch: Ok. 2 naładowania

Typ wejścia: Micro USB

Wymiary: 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Masa: 50 g

W ZESTAWIE

Kabel micro USB 30 cm

INFORMACJE O ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCI
Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do błędów w druku i wprowadzania 
zmian w produkcie, jego opakowaniu lub dokumentacji.
• 	 Należy zapoznać się z naszymi warunkami gwarancji. Ich 

aktualna wersja dostępna jest u importera dokumentacji 
w każdym regionie, gdzie prowadzona jest sprzedaż 
produktu.

UTYLIZACJA
Części tego produktu zawierają materiały nienadające się do 
recyklingu. Niektóre przedsiębiorstwa gospodarki odpadami 
specjalizują się w recyklingu tych części. Podzespoły należy 
utylizować zgodnie z wszystkimi przepisami obowiązującymi 
w danym regionie. Bardziej szczegółowe informacje na temat 
recyklingu tego produktu można uzyskać, kontaktując się 
z miejscowym organem ds. gospodarki odpadami.

UTYLIZACJA (DOTYCZY WSZYSTKICH KRAJÓW 
UE)

Taki symbol zamieszczony na produkcie, w instrukcji 
obsługi albo na opakowaniu oznacza, że produktu nie 
można traktować jak zwykłych odpadów 
z gospodarstw domowych. 

Zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą WEEE sprzętu elektrycznego 
i elektronicznego nie wolno wyrzucać razem z odpadami 
komunalnymi. Jego podzespoły należy poddać recyklingowi 
albo zutylizować oddzielnie od zwykłych odpadów 
z gospodarstw domowych. W przeciwnym wypadku szkodliwe 
i niebezpieczne substancje mogą zanieczyścić środowisko 

i mieć niekorzystny wpływ na zdrowie ludzi. 
Przepisy prawa nakładają na konsumentów obowiązek 
utylizacji urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych poprzez 
ich zwrot do producenta lub sprzedawcy bądź przekazanie 
do publicznego punktu zbiórki odpadów po zakończeniu 
okresu eksploatacji urządzeń. Taki sposób oddzielania, 
wykorzystywania i recyklingu materiałów pomaga zachowywać 
zasoby naturalne kluczowe dla ochrony środowiska. Nr WEEE: 
82898622

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE
Dodając oznaczenie CE marka 3SIXT, będąca 
marką importową spółki Wentronic GmbH, 
zapewnia, że produkt jest zgodny 
z podstawowymi normami i dyrektywami 
europejskimi.

ZGODNOŚĆ Z FCC
To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów 
FCC. Działanie urządzenia podlega następującym 
dwóm warunkom: (1) urządzenie nie może 
powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń oraz (2) 

urządzenie musi przyjąć wszelkie zakłócenia, w tym 
zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.

GWARANCJA ORAZ WSPARCIE  
PRODUKTOWE W UE:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: WSPARCIE PRODUKTOWE 3SIXT 
Aby dowiedzieć się więcej,  
odwiedź www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese,  
www.3sixtgear.com/support

GWARANCJA ORAZ WSPARCIE PRODUKTOWE 
W USA I KANADZIE:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

Číslo položky 3S-1187

Kapacita: 1000 mAh

Typ baterie: Li-Ion

Vstup: 5 V / 1,0 A

Bezdrátový výstup: 5 hodin

MFI: Ano

Počet nabití Apple 
Watch: Cca 2 nabití

Typ vstupu: Micro USB

Rozměry: 61,8 × 16,5 × 39,2 mm

Hmotnost: 50 g

Dodávané příslušenství

Kabel Micro USB 30 cm

INFORMACE O ODPOVĚDNOSTI
Vyhrazujeme si právo na tiskové chyby a úpravy  
výrobku, obalu a dokumentace k výrobku.
• 	 Přečtěte si naše záruční podmínky. Jejich aktuální 

znění vám poskytne uvedený dovozce pro příslušnou 
oblast prodeje.

LIKVIDACE
Díly jednotky obsahují materiály, které lze recyklovat. 
Recyklaci těchto dílů zajišťují firmy zabývající se 
zpracováním odpadu. Součásti likvidujte v souladu 
s platnými místními předpisy. Podrobnější informace 
o recyklaci výrobku získáte od místních úřadů 
zabývajících se zpracováním odpadu.

LIKVIDACE (PLATÍ PRO ZEMĚ EU)
Tento symbol na výrobku, obalu nebo v návodu 
k použití znamená, že výrobek nelze likvidovat 
jako běžný odpad z domácností. 
Podle evropské směrnice WEEE nesmí být 

elektrická a elektronická zařízení likvidována jako 
komunální odpad. Jejich součásti musí být recyklovány 
nebo likvidovány odděleně od odpadu z domácností. 
Jinak hrozí znečištění životního prostředí kontaminanty 
a nebezpečnými látkami a ohrožení zdraví osob. 
Spotřebitelé jsou v souladu s platnými zákony povinni 
odevzdat elektrická a elektronická zařízení na konci 
životnosti výrobci, prodejci nebo do veřejných sběrných 
středisek. Tento způsob třídění odpadu, recyklace 

a opětovného používání materiálů pomáhá chránit 
přírodní zdroje a životní prostředí. Číslo WEEE: 82898622

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU
3SIXT, značka dovážená společností 
Wentronic GmbH, označením CE zaručuje, že 
výrobek odpovídá základním evropským 
normám a směrnicím.

SHODA S PŘEDPISY FCC
Toto zařízení odpovídá části 15 předpisů FCC. 
Používání podléhá následujícím dvěma 
podmínkám: (1) zařízení nesmí způsobovat 
škodlivé rušení, a (2) zařízení musí snášet 

veškeré přijímané rušení, včetně rušení, které může 
způsobovat nežádoucí funkci..

ZÁRUKA A PODPORA VÝROBKU PRO EU:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
DE: 3SIXT PRODUKT-SUPPORT 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support
IT: ASSISTENZA TECNICA 3SIXT 
Si prega di visitare www.3sixtgear.com/support
PK: 3SIXT POMOC PRODUKTU 
Po więcej informacji odwiedź,  
visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
CZ: 3SIXT PODPORA PRODUKTU 
Další informace naleznete na adrese  
www.3sixtgear.com/support.

ZÁRUKA A PODPORA VÝROBKU PRO USA 
A KANADU:
EN: 3SIXT PRODUCT SUPPORT 
For more information, visit www.3sixtgear.com/support
FR: ASSISTANCE PRODUIT 3SIXT 
Veuillez consulter www.3sixtgear.com/support
ES: ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA DEL PRODUCTO 3SIXT 
Visite www.3sixtgear.com/support

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND 
TWO YEAR WARRANTY
3SIXT will replace the faulty product at no cost to 
the consumer. The warranty does not extend to any 
consequential damages or costs that may be incurred 
and is valid for TWO YEARS from date of purchase. 
The consumer must return the faulty product to the 
retail store it was purchased from together with proof 
of purchase. The benefits to the consumer under this 
warranty are in addition to other rights and remedies of 
the consumer under Australian and New Zealand laws in 
relation to the goods to which the warranty relates. Our 
goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded 
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled 
to a replacement or refund for major failure and for 
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable 
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods 
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable 
quality and the failure does not amount to a major 
failure. The warranty is provided by: Cellnet Limited (in 
Australia): 59-61 Qantas Drive, Eagle Farm, Queensland 
4009. Ph: 1300 CELLNET (1300 235 563). Email:  
info@cellnet.com.au. Cellnet Limited (in New Zealand): 10a 
Orbit Drive, Rosedale, Auckland 0632. Ph: 0800 CELLNET 
(0800 235 563), Email: info@cellnet.co.nz
For more detailed warranty information, please 
visit: www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy

EUROPE WARRANTY
This warranty is by Wentronic GmbH. Wentronic GmbH offer 
the manufacturer’s warranty in addition to the legal guarantee 
of this 3SIXT product. This warranty applies to products in the 
following countries: Germany, France, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, 
Austria, Switzerland, or United Kingdom. The warranty does 
not extend to any consequential damages or costs that may 
be incurred. Defects and damages resulting from misuse, 
wear parts and consumables are excluded from the warranty. 
Damage which is not caused to the product itself, is also not 
covered under the warranty. Claims due to the neglect of 
duties, misuse on manipulations and claims for reimbursement 
of expenses are excluded against us or our agents under the 
warranty; This also applies to claims for compensation of 
consequential damages. The restrictions, mentioned above, do 
not apply to statutory rights of the consumer of a purchase 
of consumer goods or claims of damages resulting from injury 
to life, body or health, intentionally or by gross negligence, 
or under the Product Liability Act (ProdHaftG Germany). 
The warranty is void for improper use of the product. The 
warranty does not extend the guarantee period or initiate 
a new guarantee. The statutory guarantee rights are not 
affected by this warranty but are available fully unchanged to 
the buyer in addition. The warranty is provided by: Wentronic 
GmbH: Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, Hotline:  
+49 (0531) 210 58-0 (0.14€ per minute within Germany. Max 
0.42€ per minute from mobiles), Email: office@wentronic.de,  
Web: www.wentronic.de 
For more detailed warranty information, please visit: 
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy

EUROPÄISCHE GARANTIE
Diese Garantieerklärung stammt von der Wentronic GmbH. 
Die Wentronic GmbH gewährt eine Herstellergarantie, die 
über die gesetzliche Gewährleistung für dieses 3SIXT Produkt 
hinausgeht. Die Garantie gilt für Produkte in folgenden 
Ländern: Deutschland, Frankreich, Irland, Italien, Luxemburg, 
Österreich, Schweiz und Großbritannien. Die Garantie 
erstreckt sich nicht auf ggf. entstandene Folgeschäden 
oder -kosten. Mängel und Schäden, die durch Missbrauch, 
Verschleißteile und Verbrauchsmaterialien entstehen, sind 
von der Garantie ausgenommen. Ebenfalls nicht von der 
Garantie abgedeckt sind Schäden, die nicht das Produkt selbst 
betreffen. Ansprüche aus Pflichtverletzungen, Missbrauch und 
Manipulation sowie Aufwendungsersatzansprüche gegen uns 
oder unsere Vertreter sind von der Garantie ausgenommen; 
dies gilt auch für aus Folgeschäden resultierende Ersatz
ansprüche. Die vorgenannten Einschränkungen gelten weder 
für gesetzliche Rechte des Verbrauchers beim Kauf von 
Verbrauchsgütern noch für Schadenersatzansprüche aus der 
Verletzung des Lebens, des Körpers oder der Gesundheit, bei 
Vorsatz oder grober Fahrlässigkeit oder nach dem Produkt
haftungsgesetz (ProdHaftG). Die Garantie ist bei einer unsach
gemäßen Nutzung des Produkts nichtig. Die Garantie führt zu 
keiner Verlängerung der Gewährleistungsfrist und resultiert 
auch nicht in einer neuen Gewährleistung. Die gesetzlichen 
Gewährleistungsansprüche werden von dieser Garantie nicht 
berührt und stehen dem Käufer weiterhin in vollem Umfang 
zur Verfügung. Die Garantie wird gewährt von: Wentronic 
GmbH: Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, Hotline:  
+49 (0531) 210 58-0 (0,14 €/Minute aus dem deutschen 

Festnetz. Max. 0,42 €/Minute aus deutschen Mobilfunknetzen), 
E-Mail: office@wentronic.de, Web: www.wentronic.de

Detailliertere Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie hier:
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy-eu

GARANTÍA PARA EUROPA
Esta garantía está ofrecida por Wentronic GmbH. Wentronic 
GmbH ofrece la garantía del fabricante, además de la garantía 
legal de este producto 3SIXT. Esta garantía se aplica a los 
productos en los siguientes países: Alemania, Francia, Irlanda, 
Italia, Luxemburgo, Austria, Suiza o Reino Unido. La garantía 
no se extiende a aquellos daños o costes que pudieran 
derivarse. Los daños y defectos resultantes de un uso 
inadecuado, las piezas sujetas a desgaste y los consumibles 
están excluidos de la garantía. La garantía tampoco cubrirá 
aquellos daños que no hayan sido causados al producto 
en sí. Las reclamaciones debidas al incumplimiento del 
deber, un uso indebido o manipulaciones y las solicitudes de 
reembolso de gastos en nuestra contra o en la de los agentes 
quedan excluidas de esta garantía; esto también se aplica 
a las demandas de indemnización por daños indirectos. Las 
restricciones mencionadas anteriormente no se aplican a los 
derechos legales del consumidor en cuanto a la compra de 
bienes de consumo o reclamaciones por daños resultantes de 
lesiones que puedan afectar a la vida, al cuerpo o a la salud, 
ya sean intencionadas o debidas a una negligencia grave, 
o cubiertas por la ley alemana de responsabilidad por los 
productos (ProdHaftG). La presente garantía se extinguirá 
en caso de un uso no previsto del producto. La garantía no 
amplía el período de garantía ni inicia una nueva garantía. Los 
derechos legales de garantía no solo no se verán afectados 
por la presente garantía, sino que también estarán disponibles 
para el comprador sin modificación alguna. La garantía está 
proporcionada por: Wentronic GmbH: Pillmannstraße 12,  
38112 Braunschweig, (Alemania). Tel.: +49 (0531) 210 58-0  

(0,14 € por minuto desde Alemania. Máx. 0,42 € por 
minuto desde teléfonos móviles). Correo electrónico:  
office@wentronic.de. Página web: www.wentronic.de

Si desea información más detallada sobre la garantía, visite:
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy-eu

GARANTIE POUR L'EUROPE

La garantie est assurée par Wentronic GmbH. Wentronic 
GmbH délivre la garantie du fabricant en plus de la garantie 
juridique pour ce produit 3SIXT. Cette garantie s’applique 
aux produits dans les pays suivants : Allemagne, France, 
Irlande, Italie, Luxembourg, Autriche, Suisse et Royaume-
Uni. La garantie ne s’applique pas aux dommages ou coûts 
indirects pouvant être encourus. Les défauts et dommages 
résultant d’un mauvais usage, ainsi que les pièces d’usure et 
les consommables sont exclus de la garantie. Les dommages 
n’affectant pas le produit en lui-même sont également exclus 
de la garantie. Les réclamations découlant de négligences, 
d'un usage inapproprié ou d'une manipulation incorrecte et les 
demandes de remboursement des frais à notre encontre ou à 
l’encontre de nos agents sont exclues en vertu de la garantie. 
Cette disposition s’applique également aux demandes de 
compensation pour des dommages indirects. Les restrictions 
mentionnées ci-dessus n’affectent pas les droits statutaires du 
consommateur suite à un achat de biens de consommation et 
ne s'appliquent pas aux demandes de dommages et intérêts 
découlant de blessures mortelles, corporelles ou d'attentes 
à la santé délibérées ou issues d'une négligence grave, ou 
soumises à la loi sur la responsabilité des produits (ProdHaftG 
en Allemagne). La garantie est nulle et non avenue en cas 
d’utilisation inappropriée du produit. La présente garantie 
n’étend pas la période de garantie générale et n’initie pas de 
nouvelle garantie. Les droits de garantie légaux ne sont pas 
affectés par la présente garantie, mais sont à disposition de 
l’acheteur en l'état, en complément de celle-ci. La garantie 
est fournie par : Wentronic GmbH : Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 

Braunschweig, Allemagne, ligne d’assistance téléphonique :  
+49 (0531) 210 58-0 (0,14 € par minute en Allemagne. Max. 0,42 € 
par minute depuis un mobile), e-mail : office@wentronic.de, site 
Web : www.wentronic.de

Pour obtenir des informations plus détaillées sur la garantie, 
veuillez consulter le lien suivant :
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy-eu

GARANZIA PER L’EUROPA
La presente garanzia è concessa da Wentronic GmbH. Per 
questo prodotto 3SIXT, Wentronic GmbH offre la garanzia 
del produttore in aggiunta alla garanzia legale. La garanzia 
è valida nei seguenti Paesi: Germania, Francia, Irlanda, Italia, 
Lussemburgo, Austria, Svizzera e Regno Unito. La garanzia 
non copre eventuali danni derivati o costi eventualmente 
sostenuti. Sono esclusi dalla presente garanzia difetti e 
danni dovuti a uso improprio, componenti soggetti a usura e 
materiali di consumo. Analogamente, la presente garanzia non 
copre danni non causati al prodotto stesso. Sono escluse dalla 
presente garanzia domande di indennizzo per danni causati 
da incuria nell’adempimento di un dovere, uso improprio 
o manipolazioni così come richieste di rimborso spese, nei 
confronti della nostra azienda o dei nostri agenti. Quanto 
sopra esposto si applica anche a richieste di risarcimento per 
danni derivati. Le suddette limitazioni non riguardano i diritti 
dei consumatori relativi all’acquisto di beni di consumo sanciti 
per legge né le richieste di indennizzo per danni derivanti da 
lesioni mortali, fisiche, pregiudizievoli della salute, in maniera 
intenzionale o per negligenza grave, o previste ai sensi della 
Legge tedesca sulla responsabilità del prodotto (ProdHaftG). La 
garanzia decade in caso di uso improprio del prodotto. Questa 
garanzia non estende il periodo di garanzia né dà inizio ad una 
nuova copertura. La presente garanzia non ha alcun effetto 
sui diritti di garanzia sanciti dalla legge di cui l’acquirente 
può avvalersi in piena totalità, ma rappresenta un’aggiunta 
agli stessi. La garanzia è fornita da: Wentronic GmbH: 
Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, linea diretta +49 (0531) 
210 58-0 (0,14 € al minuto sul territorio tedesco. Tariffa massima 

per chiamate da cellulari: 0,42 € al minuto); e-mail: office@
wentronic.de, Web: www.wentronic.de

Per maggiori informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare:
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy-eu

GWARANCJA W EUROPIE
Gwarancji tej udziela spółka Wentronic GmbH. Oprócz 
gwarancji prawnej, Wentronic GmbH udziela gwarancji 
producenta na ten produkt 3SIXT. Gwarancja ta obejmuje 
produkty w następujących krajach: Niemcy, Francja, Irlandia, 
Włochy, Luksemburg, Austria, Szwajcaria, Zjednoczone 
Królestwo. Gwarancja nie obejmuje żadnych szkód następczych 
ani ewentualnych powiązanych z nimi kosztów. Wady 
i uszkodzenia wynikające z nieprawidłowego użytkowania, 
części podlegające zużyciu i materiały eksploatacyjne nie 
są objęte gwarancją. Gwarancja nie obejmuje również 
uszkodzeń niewywołanych przesz sam produkt. Na mocy 
niniejszej gwarancji wyklucza się możliwość kierowania 
do nas lub naszych przedstawicieli roszczeń w związku 
z zaniedbaniem obowiązków, nieprawidłowym użytkowaniem 
i ingerencją oraz roszczeń o zwrot kosztów; dotyczy to także 
roszczeń o odszkodowanie za szkody następcze. Powyższe 
ograniczenia nie dotyczą praw ustawowych konsumenta 
będącego nabywcą towarów konsumenckich ani roszczeń 
odszkodowawczych z tytułu utraty życia albo uszczerbku 
na zdrowiu, poniesionych celowo lub na skutek rażącego 
zaniedbania, a także z tytułu ustawy o odpowiedzialności  
za produkt (niemiecka ustawa ProdHaftG). Niniejsza gwarancja 
zostaje unieważniona w przypadku nieprawidłowego 
korzystania z produktu. Gwarancja ta nie powoduje wydłużenia 
okresu gwarancyjnego ani rozpoczęcia nowego okresu gwarancji. 
Gwarancja nie wpływa na ustawowe prawa gwarancyjne, lecz  
przysługują one kupującemu dodatkowo, w postaci pełnej 
i niezmienionej. Gwarancji udziela: Wentronic GmbH: 
Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, infolinia: +49 (0531) 

210 58-0 (0,14 EUR za minutę na terenie Niemiec. Maks. 
0,42 EUR za  minutę z telefonów komórkowych), adres e-mail:  
office@wentronic.de, Witryna internetowa: www.wentronic.de 
Bardziej szczegółowe informacje na temat gwarancji można 
uzyskać pod adresem www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy

ZÁRUKA PRO EVROPU
Tato záruka je poskytována společností Wentronic GmbH. 
Kromě zákonné záruky na tento výrobek 3SIXT poskytuje 
společnost Wentronic GmbH záruku výrobce. Tato záruka  
se vztahuje na výrobky v následujících zemích: Německo, 
Francie, Irsko, Itálie, Lucembursko, Rakousko, Švýcarsko  
a Velká Británie. Záruka se nevztahuje na následné škody  
nebo související náklady. Vady a škody způsobené nesprávným 
použitím, opotřebením dílů a spotřebního materiálu jsou ze 
záruky vyloučeny. Záruka se rovněž nevztahuje na škody, které 
nejsou způsobeny výrobkem samotným. Nároky z důvodu 
zanedbání povinností, kvůli chybné manipulaci a nároky na 
náhradu výdajů jsou vůči nám nebo našim zástupcům ze 
záruky vyloučeny. To platí i pro nároky na náhradu následných 
škod. Výše uvedená omezení se nevztahují na zákonná práva 
spotřebitele na nákup spotřebního zboží ani na nároky na 
náhradu škody vyplývající z úmyslného úrazu na zdraví, těle 
nebo životě nebo hrubou nedbalostí nebo podle zákona o 
odpovědnosti za výrobek (zákon ProdHaftG v Německu). 
Záruka neplatí v případě nesprávného použití výrobku. Záruka 
neprodlužuje záruční dobu ani nezakládá novou záruku. 
Zákonná záruční práva nejsou touto zárukou dotčena, ale jsou 
navíc vůči kupujícímu zcela nezměněna. Záruku poskytuje: 
Wentronic GmbH: Pillmannstraße 12, 38112 Braunschweig, 
pohotovostní linka: +49 (0531) 210 58-0 (0,14 € za minutu 
v rámci Německa. Max. 0,42 € za minutu z mobilních telefonů), 
e-mail: office@wentronic.de, web: www.wentronic.de 
Podrobnější informace o záruce naleznete na adrese: 
www.3sixtgear.com/warranty-policy


